
Riding the Bus
Express is a public transit service open to everyone. Express
operates a network of bus routes serving Page and the
surrounding area. 

Stop Bus Stop Weekday Service

1 Elm Street Transfer Center 6:30 7:30 8:30 9:30 10:30 11:30 1:30 2:30 4:30 5:30 6:30
2 Helping Hands Agency 6:33 7:33 8:33 9:33 10:33 11:33 1:33 2:33 4:33 5:33 6:33

47 Border St./E. Frontage Rd. 6:36 7:36 8:36 9:36 10:36 11:36 1:36 2:36 4:36 5:36 6:36
49 Mile Post 3 6:40 7:40 8:40 9:40 10:40 11:40 1:40 2:40 4:40 5:40 6:40
50 LeChee Chapter House 6:45 7:45 8:45 9:45 10:45 11:45 1:45 2:45 4:45 5:45 6:45
46 LP Campground 6:52 7:52 8:52 9:52 10:52 11:52 1:52 2:52 4:52 5:52 6:52
24 Chapmans 6:55 7:55 8:55 9:55 10:55 11:55 1:55 2:55 4:55 5:55 6:55

1 Elm Street Transfer Center 7:00 8:00 9:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 2:00 3:00 5:00 6:00 7:00

ROUTE E     Monday – Friday

Stop Bus Stop Weekday Service

1 Elm Street Transfer Center 6:00 7:00 9:00 10:00 11:00 1:00 2:00 5:00
2 Helping Hands Agency 6:02 7:02 9:02 10:02 11:02 1:02 2:02 5:02
9 Escalante Apartments/DES 6:05 7:05 9:05 10:05 11:05 1:05 2:05 5:05

80 Glen Canyon Dam 6:10 7:10 9:10 10:10 11:10 1:10 2:10 5:10
81 ADOT 6:12 7:12 9:12 10:12 11:12 1:12 2:12 5:12
75 Greenehaven Condos 6:20 7:20 9:20 10:20 11:20 1:20 2:20 5:20
76 Greenehaven Station 6:23 7:23 9:23 10:23 11:23 1:23 2:23 5:23
78 Wahweap Housing — — — — — 1:33 2:33 5:33
29 Denny’s 6:45 — 9:45 10:45 11:45 — — —
28 National Park Service 6:46 — 9:46 10:46 11:46 — — —
25 Wal-Mart 6:50 — 9:50 10:50 11:50 1:50 2:50 5:50

1 Elm Street Transfer Center 7:00 8:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 2:00 3:00 6:00

ROUTE F     Monday – Friday

SCHEDULE NOTES: All Express routes connect at the Elm St. Transfer Center. Riders may transfer there to any other Express route.

EFFECTIVE JUNE 2019

Stop Bus Stop Weekday Service

1 Elm St. Transfer Center 6:00 7:00 9:00 10:00 11:00 1:00 2:00 3:00 4:00 5:00 6:00 7:00
12 4th Ave. at Canyon Lake Apt. 6:01 7:01 9:01 10:01 11:01 1:01 2:01 3:01 4:01 5:01 6:01 7:01

2 Helping Hands Agency 6:03 7:03 9:03 10:03 11:03 1:03 2:03 3:03 4:03 5:03 6:03 7:03
48 Newburn 6:06 7:06 9:06 10:06 11:06 1:06 2:06 3:06 4:06 5:06 6:06 7:06
22 LPMHV 6:08 7:08 9:08 10:08 11:08 — — — — — — —
25 Wal-Mart 6:13 7:13 9:13 10:13 11:13 1:13 2:13 3:13 4:13 5:13 6:13 7:13
31 Whispering Sands 6:16 7:16 9:16 10:16 11:16 1:16 2:16 3:16 4:16 5:16 6:16 7:16
23 Vermillion View Apt./ Beehive 6:18 7:18 9:18 10:18 11:18 1:18 2:18 3:18 4:18 5:18 6:18 7:18
21 Coconino Community

College/Encompass 6:23 7:23 9:23 10:23 11:23 1:23 2:23 3:23 4:23 5:23 6:23 7:23
1 Elm St. Transfer Center 6:30 7:30 9:30 10:30 11:30 1:30 2:30 3:30 4:30 5:30 6:30 7:30

ROUTE D     Monday – Friday

Where to Catch the Bus
Express buses pick up and drop off passengers only at
designated bus stops, most of which are signed with the
sign shown here. The location of each stop is shown on
the map and described on the schedule. If you are
unsure of the location of a stop, call us for directions.

Transferring Between Routes
All Express bus routes connect at the Elm Street Transfer Center. If
you need to transfer from one route to another to reach your
destination, just let your driver know. They will alert the other
driver. There is no additional charge for a transfer required to
complete a one-way trip.

Holidays
Express buses run on weekdays only. The buses do not run on the
following holidays: New Year’s Day, Independence Day, Labor Day,
Thanksgiving Day, Christmas Eve, Christmas Day and the day after
Christmas.

Bikes on Buses
Express buses are equipped with bike racks that can
carry up to two bicycles at a time. Bikes are transported
for free with a paying passenger and are available on a
first come, first served basis.Passengers are responsible for
loading and unloading bikes. Express is not liable for damage or
loss due to use of bike racks.

Accessibility
Express buses will travel off the route to provide curb-
to-curb bus service to locations within one half mile of
the route, for riders who are unable to access the designated bus
stop. Off-route pickup requires a prior business day advance
reservation by calling (928) 645-9596. Riders on the bus can asked
to be dropped at a location within one-half mile of the route.

If you make a reservation for off route pick-up and your plans
change, please call to cancel at least two hours prior to the
scheduled pickup time. If you don't cancel, it will be counted as a
no-show. If you have three no-shows within a 30-day period,
which also represent more than 20% of your scheduled
trips/deviations, you will be suspended from Page Express for a 7-
day period. Subsequent offenses may justify a longer period of
suspension, up to a maximum of 30 days.

Individuals may travel with service animals as defined within ADA
guidelines. Portable oxygen tanks are allowed on vehicles.
Reasonable modifications in policies, practices, or procedures are
available to avoid discrimination on the basis of disability.

ROUTE B     Monday – Friday

Stop Bus Stop AM PM

1 Elm St. Transfer Center 4:00 3:27
2 HHA 4:02 3:35

50 Lechee Chapter House 4:12 3:45
49 Mile Post 3 4:13 3:47
85 Coppermine Chapter House 4:32 4:07
86 Jct. 89T/N21 (Windmill) 4:50 4:25
87 The Gap School 4:57 4:32
88 The Gap 5:00 4:35
89 Tuba City Jct. 89/160 5:17 4:50
91 Cameron 5:32 —
90 TC Super gas station 160/264 6:02 5:02
92 Tuba City Hospital 6:09 5:25
90 TC Super gas station 160/264 7:00 5:30
91 Cameron — 6:06
89 Tuba City Jct. 89/160 7:12 6:25
88 The Gap 7:29 6:42
87 The Gap School 7:32 6:45
86 Jct. 89T/N21 (Windmill) 7:39 6:52
85 Coppermine Chapter House 7:57 7:10
49 Mile Post 3 8:17 7:28
50 Lechee Chapter House 8:18 7:30

1 Elm St. Transfer Center 8:27 7:40

ROUTE C     Monday – Friday

Stop Bus Stop AM PM

1 Elm St. Transfer Center — —
2 HHA — 3:40

95 Kaibeto Store 5:55 4:28
96 Navajo Mtn. 6:18 —
97 Shonto 6:30 —
98 Jct. 98/160 7:00 5:27
97 Shonto — 5:47
96 Navajo Mtn. — 6:16
95 Kaibeto Store 7:57 6:30

1 Elm St. Transfer Center 8:40 —
2 HHA 8:50 —

Fares & Passes
You must pay your fare in cash or by showing a pass each time
you board the bus.

One-Way Cash Fare
All passengers . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .$3.00
Children 4 and younger ride free with a paying adult
(limit 2 children per adult fare)

Tokens, good for a one-way trip, are available for $3.00. A
packet of 25 tokens can be purchased for $63.50 at Helping
Hands Agency/Express.

Money Saving 20-Ride Punch Pass
Good for 20 one-way rides. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $30.00

Monthly Passes
Adult (Unlimited rides during the calendar month). . . . . . . . . $50.00
Student  (15 and under or with student ID). . . . . . . . . . . . $30.00
Senior (60+ with ID). . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $30.00
Disabled. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $30.00

Monthly Passes and Punch Passes can be purchased at Helping
Hands Agency/Express. All pass sales are final and non-
refundable. Passes are non-transferable.

Rules of the Road
n No smoking, eating, drinking or littering on the bus.
n Please do not distract the driver while the vehicle is moving.
n Riders who are intoxicated, unruly or who act in a way that

threatens or endangers other riders will not be allowed to ride.
n No flammable liquids, open alcohol containers or other

hazardous items are allowed on the bus.
n No panhandling on the bus.
n Passengers are responsible for storing and controlling items

they bring on the bus.
n Service animals are the only animals allowed on the bus.
n All passengers must pay a fare or show a valid pass or

transfer to board.
n Express has the right to refuse service to anyone not

complying with these rules.

It is the policy of Helping Hands, the operator of Express, to comply with
Title VI of the Civil Rights Act of 1964. Transportation services will be
provided without regard to race, color, national origin, age, gender or
disability. For more information, or to file a complaint, contact: Transit
Manager,(928) 645-9596 or email or ADOT Civil Rights office at
602.712.8946 orCivilrightsoffice@azdot.gov
For information in languages other than English, contact: Transit Manager,
(928) 645-9596 or email express@helpinghandsagency.com.  Brochure
information is available in alternative formats upon request.

Page Guide 8-19_page  8/5/2019  9:51 AM  Page 1



Page Guide 8-19_page  8/5/2019  9:51 AM  Page 2


